& charges thereon. The said Demand Notice is published in Newspapers 
Namely ‘News Hub’ (English) and ‘Prathakal’ (Marathi) at Mumbai Edition 
on 12/01/2024 as a “Substitute Service”. 

Possession Date & Type 20/03/2024 Physical 

Reserve Sale Price ₹ 2,50,00,000/-  (Rupees Two Crores Fifty Lakhs Only) 

Earnest Money Deposit (E.M.D.) ₹ 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Only) 

Bid Incremental Value ₹ 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakhs Only) 

Date of Auction (Private Treaty) 29/01/2026 from 12.00 noon to 1.00 pm 

Last Date & Time of EMD and KYC 
Documents submission 

28/01/2026 upto 4.30 p.m. 

TERMS & CONDITIONS